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Regional Prevention Coordinators 

Updated: September 16, 2016 

Northwest Center For Behavioral Health 
(580) 571-3240 
 

 Preventionworkz 
(580) 234-1046 

OSU Seretean Wellness Center PANOK 
(405) 624-2220 

 

Cherokee Nation Behavioral Health Services 
(918) 207-4977  

FGPS 
(580) 286-3344 

Neighbors Building Neighborhoods 
(918) 424-6301 

OU Southwest Prevention Center 
(405) 325-4282 

OSU Seretean Wellness Center Tri-County  
(918) 756-1248 

 
Wichita Mountains Prevention Network-
Ardmore   (580) 490-9021 

 
Wichita Mountains Prevention Network – 
Lawton     (580) 355-5246 

 
Red Rock West  
(580) 323-6021 

Red Rock West: Yukon Satellite 
(405) 354-1928 
 
Gateway to Prevention and Recovery 
(405) 275-3391 

Eagle Ridge Institute (RPC) &  DCCCA, INC  
(405) 463-7541                     ( 785) 766-4138 

Tulsa City-County Health Department 
(918) 595-4274  

 

ROCMND Area Youth Services 
(918) 256-7518 
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RPC: Alcohol Prevention  

PFS: Non-Medical use of Prescription Drugs 
Neighbors Building Neighborhoods 
(918) 683-4600 RPC: Non-Medical use of Prescription Drugs 

RPC: Marijuana Prevention 



Region 1-Northwest Center for Behavioral 
Health –1222 10th Street, Suite 203N 
Woodward, OK  73801 
(580) 571-3241 
Contact: Kirt Province 
Kirt.province@odmhsas.org 
Serving: Cimarron, Texas, Beaver, Harper, 
Ellis, Woods, Woodward Counties 

Region 2- PreventionWorkz  
2300 N. 10th  
P.O. Box 6088    
Enid, OK   73702 
(580) 234-1046 
Contact: Dena Patterson 
Dena.patterson@preventionworkz.org 
Serving: Alfalfa, Major, Grant, Garfield, 
Kingfisher, Logan Counties 
 

Region 3-OSU Seretean Wellness Center 
PANOK  
4806 N. Perkins Road, 2nd Floor 
Stillwater, Oklahoma 74075 
(405) 780-7485 
Contact: Scott Linderer 
scott.linderer@okstate.edu 
Serving: Osage, Kay, Payne, Pawnee, Noble 
Counties 
 

Region 4-ROCMND Area Youth 
Services  
PO BOX 912 
Vinita, OK  74301 
(918) 256-7518 
Contact: Stacy Potter  
stacypotter442@gmail.com 
Serving: Rogers, Ottawa, Craig, Mayes, 
Nowata, Delaware, Washington Counties 
 

Region 5-Cherokee Nation Behavioral 
Health Services  
1296 Skill Center Circle 
Tahlequah, OK  74464 
(918) 207-4977 ext. 7183 
Contact: Mary Horsechief-Henderson  
mhorsechief@cherokee.org   
Serving: Adair, Cherokee, Sequoyah, 
Wagoner Counties 
 

Region 6-FGPS 
1941 Forest Grove School 
Idabel, OK  74745 
(580) 286-8604 
Contact: Robbie Mullens 
Robbie.mullens@forestgrove.k.12.ok.us 
Serving: McCurtain, Choctaw, 
Pushmataha, Leflore Counties 
 

Region 7- Neighbors Building 
Neighborhoods of Muskogee  
207 N 2nd Street 
Muskogee, OK 74401 
(918) 424-6301 
Contact: Stephanie Peters  
speters@nbn-nrc.org 
Serving: Atoka, Coal, Haskell, Latimer, 
Pittsburg Counties 
 

Region 8-OU Southwest Prevention 
Center  
1639 Cross Center Drive 
Norman ,OK 73019 
(405) 325-4282 
Contact: Charlene Shreder 
CShreder@ou.edu 
Serving: Cleveland, McClain Counties 
 

Region 9-OSU Seretean Wellness Center 
Tri-County  
114 N. Grand, Suite 219 
Okmulgee, OK  74447 
(918) 756-1248 
Contact: Margaret Black 
margaret.black@okstate.edu 
Serving: Okmulgee, Creek Counties 
 

Region 10-Wichita Mountains 
Prevention Network: Ardmore  
10 W. Main, Suite 418 
Ardmore, OK  73401 
(580) 490-9021 
Contact: Marissa Musgrove 
mmusgrove@wmpn.org 
Serving: Garvin, Pontotoc, Murray, 
Carter, Johnston, Love, Marshall, Bryan 
Counties 
 

Region 11-Wichita Mountains Prevention 
Network: Lawton  
1318 SW Lee Blvd. 
Lawton, OK  73501 
(580) 355-5246 
Contact: Brooke Mahoney 
bmahoney@wmpn.org 
Serving: Stephens, Jefferson, Comanche, 
Cotton, Tillman, Jackson, Harmon Counties 
 

Region 12-Red Rock West  
90 N. 31st 
Clinton, OK  73601 
(580) 323-6021 ext. 2236 
Contact: Lynsi Mayfield 
lynsim@red-rock.com   
Serving: Custer, Beckham, Roger Mills, 
Kiowa, Greer, Dewey, Blaine, Caddo, 
Washita Counties 
 

Region 13-Red Rock West  
Yukon Satellite 
1501 W. Commerce 
Yukon, OK  73099 
(405) 354-1928 ext. 203 
Contact: Lauren Greenfield 
laureng@red-rock.com   
Serving: Canadian and Grady Counties 
 

Region 14-Gateway to Prevention & 
Recovery 
1414 N. Kennedy, Suite 109 
Shawnee, OK  74801 
(405) 275-3391 
Contact: Jon Greenwood 
jgreenwood@gatewaytoprevention.org 
Serving: Lincoln, Seminole, Okfuskee, 
Pottawatomie Counties 
 

Region 15-Neighbors Building 
Neighborhoods of Muskogee  
207 N 2nd Street 
Muskogee, OK 74401 
(918) 683-4600 
Contact: Lindsey Roberts 
lroberts@nbn-nrc.org 
Serving: Hughes, McIntosh, Muskogee 
Counties 
 

Region 16-Eagle Ridge Institute (RPC) 
601 NE 63rd 
Oklahoma City, OK  73105 
(405) 463-7541 
Contact: Gerri Randolph 
grandolph@eagleridgeok.org 
Serving: Oklahoma County 
 
 

Region 16-DCCCA, Inc. (SPF PFS) 
2915 N Classen Blvd. 
Suite 410 
Oklahoma City, OK 73106 
(405) 708-7927 
Contact: Karin Leimbach 
kleimbach@dccca.org 
Serving: Oklahoma County 

Region 17-Tulsa City-County Health 
Department  
5051 S. 129th E. Ave 
Tulsa, OK 74126 
(918) 595-4274        
Contact: Marianne Long 
mlong@tulsa-health.org 
Serving: Tulsa County 

Regional Prevention Coordinators 



Oklahoma ABLE Commission 
3812 N. Santa Fe, Suite 200 
Oklahoma City, OK  73118 
(405) 522-2996 
Contact: Jim Hughes 
jhughes@able.ok.gov 
 

Eagles Wings 
601 NE 63rd 
Oklahoma City, OK  73105 
(405) 840-1359 
Contact: Mel Roberts 
mroberts@eagleridgeok.org 

Prevention Specialty Contracts 



Jessica Hawkins 
Director of Prevention Services 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-522-5952 
jhawkins@odmhsas.org 
 

Young Onuorah, MPA CPS 
Senior Prevention Program Manager 
SPF PFS 
1200 NE 13th 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-522-0075 
yonuorah@odmhsas.org 
 

Heather Ariyeh 
Senior Prevention Program Manager 
SAPT Block Grant 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
405-522-6770 
hariyeh@odmhsas.org 
 

Rolonda Robinson 
Administrative Officer 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-522-3619 
Rolonda.Robinson@odmhsas.org 

Terrence Spain, MPA 
Prevention Program Manager 
SAPT Block Grant & SPF PFS 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
405-522-2700 
Terrence.Spain@odmhsas.org 
 

Carrie Daniels 
SEOW Coordinator 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
405-522-6785 
Carrie.Daniels@odmhsas.org 

Tiffani Henry, M.Ed 
Alcohol Program Manager  
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-522-1821 
Tiffani. Henry@odmhsas.org 
 

Brandon Bussell, MPA 
Prevention Program Field Representative 
RPC & SPF PFS 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-521-6354 
Brandon.Bussell@odmhsas.org 

 

Tiffany Beasley, MPH 
Prevention Program Field Representative 
RPC & SPF PFS 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-522-0303 
Tiffany.Beasley@odmhsas.org 
 

Jeanette Cosby 
Prevention Program Field 
Representative 
RPC & SPF PFS 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK  73117 
405-521-6170 
Jeanette.Cosby@odmhsas.org 

Andrea Marler, MBA 
Outreach and Development Coordinator 
1200 NE 13th Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73117 
405-522-1663 
Andrea.marler@odmhsas.org 

Central Office Mailing Address 
PO BOX 53277 
Oklahoma City, OK  73152-3277 
 
Prevention Fax 
405-522-8316 

 
 
 
 
 
 

State Staff 
SAPT Block Grant & SPF PFS 
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